
U.S. & Canada Toll Free

800-852-3443

(651) 463-7009

www.poly-tex.com

REV AA-240612

FG3001

End Cap 2-Tier 2' x 3'

Assembly Instructions



FG3001

REV AA-240612

End Cap 2-Tier 2' X 3'

Important!

Please read these instructions carefully before beginning to assemble this display. Save these instructions

for future reference. 

 

Note: It is recommended that the assembly be performed by two persons.

Safety Guidelines

Do not climb, sit on or use this product as a ladder. 
Injuries may occur.

Do not place or install electrical items on tis product. 
Wet conditions are typical and electrical shock may occur.

Do not place this product on a slope that exceeds 3 

degrees.

 

Warning!
Wear cut proof gloves during assembly to avoid 
injury.
Do not attempt to move this display after product is in 
place. Damage to the display and injuries may occur.
 
 

Table of Contents

Part Identification .......................................3

End Frame & Leveling Mount Assembly ....4

Shelf Installation .........................................5

2FG3001 End Cap 2-Tier 2' X 3'

Care & Maintenance

To remove loose soil and debris, simply spray 

the soiled areas with water from a garden hose.

Prior to extended storage, all surfaces of this product 

should be sprayed down with water and allowed

to dry completely.

                                                            Limited Warranty

Poly-Tex, Inc. warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of

(1) year from date of invoice. This warranty is provided to the original purchaser of the product and is

not transferable. Poly-Tex does not warrant parts not manufactured by Poly-Tex, but does assign any

transferable manufacturer or supplier warranties. Should any defect be found, full repair of replacement

will be rendered to the customer at no cost following inspection by a Poly-Tex representative and the

return of the defective product to our Castle Rock, MN factory. Expenses for removal or reinstallation of

defective products will not be covered by the warranty. The sale of custom projects are final and are not

eligible for refund.

 

POLY-TEX SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES,

OR FOR ANY DELAY IN PERFORMANCE OF THIS WARRANTY BEYOND OUR CONTROL. THIS WAR-

RANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES WHETHER IMPLIED, WRITTEN, OR

ORAL INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE.

 

This warranty does not cover damage from customer abuse, misuse, improper installation, customer modi-

fications, customer negligence in performing normal maintenance, damage resulting from acts of nature.

 

                                                                         Poly-Tex, Inc.

                                                        ( 800) 852-3443  www.poly-tex.com



Bench End 2-Tier

FG1006

Qty: 2

Shelf Bottom 2-Tier

FG1008

Qty: 1

Shelf Top 2-Tier

FG1009

Qty: 1

Purlin Short 33 7/16"

FG1007

Qty: 3

Leveling Mount

NB2031

Qty: 4

5/16" Hex Nut

NB1872

Qty: 4

Button Head Screw 1/4-20 x 2"

NB2028

Qty: 6

Hex Wrench 5/32"

NB1979

Qty: 1

REV AA-2406123FG3001 End Cap 2-Tier 2' X 3'

Part Identification

(
3

3
 
7

/
1

6
)
"



 

 

REV AA-2406124FG3001 End Cap 2-Tier 2' X 3'

End Frame Leveling Mount Assembly

1. Attach (2) Leveling Mount NB2031 with (2) 5/16" Hex Nut NB1872 to 

    Bench End 2-Tier FG1006. Note: Hand tighten 5/16" Hex Nuts for now.

 

2. Install Purlin Short FG1007 onto Bench End 2-Tier FG1006 using Button

    Head Screw 1/4-20 x 2". Note: Do not fully tighten the Button Head 

    Screws at this time

Bench End 2-Tier

FG1006

5/16" Hex Nut

NB1872

Leveling Mount

NB2031

Purlin Short

FG1009

Button Head Screw 1/4-20 x 2"

NB2028

Bench End 2-Tier

FG1006

1

2

Note: Do not fully tighten the Button Head 

          Screws at this time.

Note: Hand tighten the 5/16" Hex Nuts for now.



REV AA-2406125FG3001 End Cap 2-Tier 2' X 3'

Shelf Installation

1. Starting from bottom install Shelf Bottom FG1008, tilt shelf as 

    shown and slide between Bench Ends and seat onto Bench Ends 

    and Purlin Short.

 

2. Install Shelf Top FG1009, tilt shelf as shown and slide between

    Bench Ends and seat onto Bench Ends and Purlin Short.

 

3. Tighten all Button Head Screws, adjust Leveling Mounts and

    tighten 5/16" Hex Nuts NB1872.

2

Shelf Bottom 2-Tier

FG1008

Shelf Top 2-Tier

FG1009

1

3

Note: After all shelves are installed

          tighten Button Head Screws

          level bench and tighten Leveling

          Mounts.

Note: Two people are required to install shelves

          to help prevent damaged paint.

          Use cut proof gloves when handling shelves

          to prevent injuries from sharp edges.


